Jun 22 2007 11:00

P.02

0.00 502290 11766912

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

## PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Docket No.: 2060-3504								
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party: Tae Hun KIM	2.	Name and address of receiving party(les):								
2. 3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  Nature of conveyance:		LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea								
	Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
_	<u> </u>										
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):   This docu  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/766,912	)   	is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patant No.(s) N/A								
	Additional numbers attac	ı :hed?	☐ Yes ⊠ No								
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]								
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 660 South Figueroa Street	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Suite 2300 Los Angeles, CA 90017	8.	Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	DO NOT USE	THIS	3 SPACE								
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 22, 2007  Vernon R. Yancy, Reg. No. 52,379										
	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info  Mail Stop Assignment  Director of the U.S. Pate  P.O. Bo  Alexandria, V	Recent and the contract of the	cordation Services nd Trademark Office 450								

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0949** 

Attorney Docket No. 2060-3504

A\$\${G	NMENT	
---------	-------	--

				A\$5(0	SNMENT			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) o Inventor(s)	of ·		Tae Hun KIM		(5)		
			(2)			(6)		
			(3)			(7)	•	
			(4)		•	/R\		
<b>(</b> 0)	dmut			In consideration valuable con undersigned a set over to	on of the sum of siderations paid gree(s) to assigr	one dollar (	\$1.90) and other of the undersi does assign, tr	good and gned, the ansfer and
( <del>9</del> )	Insert name of As	isignee i		LG Electronics			•	
•	insert state of inco of Assignee			Republic of Ko				
(11)	Insert address of A	Assignee (	(11)	20, Yoido-dong	, Yongdungpo-gi	ı, Secul, 150-	721, Republic of	Korea
		(. Ir	herei		ed se the Accie			
(12)	nsert identification	of (	12) r	MOBILE FLEC	TPOME ADDAR	A 2110		
ζ	nvention, such as Case Number or F	oreian .	, A	WD DISPLAY	TRONIC APPAR METHOD USING	ATUS WITH	TOUCH INPUT I	DEVICE
	Application Numbe		fo in	or which the un the United State ountries corres	dersigned has (h ates of America a ponding thereto d	ave) executed and all patent a	i an application f	or patent reign
(13) II A	nsert Date of Sign Pplication	ning of (1	3)	June 21	, 2007		or.	d and
expedie	.1) The unde all and continuing separate assignment.  The unde	ments in con	nectio	on with such a	pplications as t	ne Assignee	ed invention and may deem nece	the l, reissoe, d also to essary or
which m Assigned	a in every way pos	sible in obtain	ing e	vidence and g	Sur S 101 HOLD A MITTLE	such interfere	na to cooperate ence.	with the
necessar Property	i he under y in connection or similar agreem	signed agree( with claims o ents.	s) to r pro	execute all par ovisions of the	pers and docume international C	nts and perfor	m any act which Protection of t	ndustria!
of a valld	) The unders United States pat	signed agree( ent to the Ass	s) to Ignee	perform all affi e.	mative acts whic	h may be ned	cessary to obtain	a grant
all Letters application (they have agreemen Ti to insert of	ns thereof to the ) full right to con t in conflict herew o undersigned he this assignment	said Assigned Vey the entire ith. Proby appoints	e, as inte	Assignee of trest herein ass Attorneys as	igned, and that is	t, and hereby he has (they the	covenants that have) not execu	⊓tinulng ne hás ted any taraa
the rules o	n this assignment of the United State	s Patent and	Trade	emark Office for	ay be necessary in the recordation of the recordati	or desirable in nis document.	order to comply	With or
Date: <u>J</u>	ine,21,2007	Signature of I	nven	tor <i> </i>	Com, Taehu	<u> </u>		<i>1</i> %
Date:	<u>.</u>	Signature of I	nvent	tor				<del></del> -
Date:		Signature of te	Svent			-		

PATENT

**RECORDED: 06/22/2007** 

REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0950